DOOR AND PANEL PARTS UNDERCOUNTER

KitchemAld. o Vodels KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO DISHWASHER
(Black) (White)

llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

1 4162215 Screw
2 Upper Mounting
Panel Assembly
(Includes Upper &
Lower Trim)
9742085 Black Model
9742083 White Model
3 3 4171421 Filler
(Upper Panel)

4171463 White Model
5 Side Trim
(Upper Panel)
9742089 Black Model
9742087 White Model
Q 6 Side Trim
(Lower Panel)
4172054 Black Model
4171673 White Model
7 4162735 Grommet, Panel
NN 8 Lower Mounting
Panel Assembly
(Includes Upper &
Lower Trim)
14 4172053 Black Model
4171672 White Model
9 4162734 Filler
(Lower Panel)
11 9741435 Screw
12 Trim, Panel
(Upper & Lower)
4172052 Black Model
\ N 4171671 White Model
J al 13 9740868 Channel,
Evaporation
\/\% 14 Panel Insert Kits
\ 4171595 White/Black

/-

5
4 Screw
9740957 Black Model
v
[N

OPTIONAL KITS
4171592 Harvest Gold/
Almond
4 4171200 Almond/White
4171201 Harvest Gold/
Onyx Black
N 4171198 Stainless Steel
A 4172092 Fresh Avocado/
“® Coffee

/
9 N
8

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
2-95 Litho In U.S.A.(dah) 1 Part No. 4172103

N

\\
14

o8

&




lllus.
No.

Part
No.

BLOWER PARTS
For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO0
(Black) (White)

DESCRIPTION

OCoO~NOP~WNE

9741980
4162482
4162485
4162483
4162481
9740989
4162487
9740961

9740973
4159071
4159491
9740267
4171131
4162499

9740265

Screw, 6-32 X 7/8 1 /—'%

Cap, Air Inlet
Damper, Air Inlet
Tube, Air Inlet
Seal, Air Inlet
Support, Blower
Housing, Blower
Plate,

Motor Mounting
Screw

Nut, 6—-32 Hex
Lock Washer
Motor, Blower
Screw, 6 X 1/2
Blower Wheel
Assembly
(Includes Item 17)

Nut

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
2

4172103



CONTROL PANEL PARTS

For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO

(White)

(Black)

43

4172103



CONTROL PANEL PARTS

For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO

(Black) (White)
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 Control Panel 9 4159493 Lockwasher 32 Handle, Latch
(Includes Insert, 10 4159432 Screw, 6-32 X 3/8 9741857 Black Model
#3 Seal, and # 30 13 4160658 Switch, Interlock 9741858 White Model
Bracket) 14 9741052 Screw (2) 33 9741328 Sqrew, 10-32 x 5/8
9742190 Black Model 25 9742169 Clip, Grounding 34 4163372 Cl|p, Harness
9742191 White Model (Front Panel) GL}|_de
3 9741864 Seal, Control 26 9741365 Screw, 8-18 x 1/2 35 9741880 Wiring Harness
Panel 27 Button, Program (Main)
5 9742256 Spring, Switch (4) 4159349 Screw, 3—18 X 3/8
Switch Cancel 9742241 Black Model 38 Knob, Timer
6 9741861 Bracket, 9742242 White Model 9741853 Bla(;k Model
Program Switch 30 4171364 Bracket, Support 9742250 White Model
7 4159373 Screw, 8-18 X 1/2 31 Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 43 9742182 Shield, Timer
8 9741878 Switch, Program 4172012 Black Model 44 9741692 Timer Assembly
4159335 White Model 45 9741378 Barrier, Timer
LITERATURE AND OPTIONAL PARTS
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION

LITERATURE PARTS

LIT9742114

LIT9742211
LIT9741869
LIT9742293

Instructions,
Installation

Tag, Energy Guide
Wiring Diagram
Guide, Use & Care

ACCESSORIES

9741087
4171476

4162841

Drain Hose
Assembly
Adjustable
Kickboard Kit
Wood Top Kit

SIDE PANEL KITS

4171632
4171633
4171634
4171635

White (R.H.)
Almond (R.H.)
White (L.H.)
Almond (L.H.)

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20z.)

72017
72107
72110
72112
72113

White

Almond

Golden Harvest
Toast

Platinum

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY

(13 0z.)

350930
350956
261890
285006
285365
285366

White

Almond

Golden Harvest
Superior Black
Toast

Platinum

PAINT, BULK (1 qt.)

799344
978883
261891

285367
285368

White (Uncut)
Almond (Uncut)
Golden Harvest
(Uncut)

Toast (Uncut)
Platinum (Uncut)

TUB LINER REPAIR

799640 Kit, Epoxy

Patch (White)

DISHRACK REPAIR

675576 Vinyl Touch-up

(Blue)

675506 Tine Tip Repair

Kit (Blue—
Enough For Two
Complete
Dishracks)

INSULATION KIT

4171179

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

4

Insulation Kit
(Kit Includes
Tub, Kickboard,
and Lower Panel
Insulation)

4172103



PUMP AND MOTOR PARTS
For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO

F=—————-=--= y (Black) (White) 17
I I
| | 16 /
| |- |
I I -
| | 18
| | Note: The Pump Gasket And
Retainer Must Be Replaced =
| I Anytime The Pump Assembly |
| | Is Removed And Reinstalled 19
| | In The Dishwasher. \|

L e — — — L — — — 2 |
, ] 120

Note A: |
Pump Centering Tool Required
For Pump Re—-Assembling

Order Item 31. L

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4172103 5



PUMP AND MOTOR PARTS

For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO

(Black) (White)
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 675704 Inlet Base Assy. 19 302718 Chopper Kit 27 3368270 Slinger
(Also Order (Also Order (See Note A))
Item 30) Item 30) 28 3375480 Motor
See Note A. See Note A. (Includes Items
2 675705 Impeller 20 302705 Sleeve, Drain 24 & 27)
3 9741232 Screw, 8-18 (16) Impeller (Also Order
6 95080 "O"Ring 21 9741232 Screw, 8-18 Item 30)
9 9740676 Box, Separator 22 302704 Seal, Drain Cover See Note A.
Collector 23 302723 Cover, Drain 29 3369331 Screw (4)
(Also Order (Includes Item 33) 30 675703 Pump Seal Kit
Item 30) (Also Order (Includes ltems
See Note A. Item 30) 12, 13,22 & 36)
10 3400001 Screw, 8-18 (4) See Note A. 31 303918 Tool, Pump
12 3371152 Screw & Seal, 24 303539 Impeller, Centering
10-32x 3/4 Drain Kit 33 9740674 Gasket, Drain
13 302711 Seal, Pump Outlet (Also Order Cover
14 9741379 Outlet, Pump Item 30) 35 4161605 Connector,
(Includes Item 13) See Note A. Overhead
15 3369482 Check Valve 25 9742279 Base, Pump 36 9740678 Seal
(Includes Item 6) (Includes Items 39 9741366 Tube, Drain
16 717000 Gasket, Pump 24 & 33) 40 370445 Clamp, Hose
17 9742269 Pump & Motor (Also Order 41 9741415 Cap, Drain
Assembly Item 30)
(Includes Item 16) See Note A.
18 302707 Bushing, Grind 26 3367197 Support, Pump
Mounting (4)
NOTE A:
Pump Centering Tool Required
For Pump Re—Assembling
Order Item 31.
FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
6 4172103




LOWER WASHARM AND STRAINER PARTS
For Models: KUD(CleggBO, KUDC(ZV%/%%/;IHO

llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

1 9740733 Wash Arm Assembly
2 4162892 Washer, Wash

Arm Seat
3 9741049 Strainer (Coarse)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4172103 7



HEATER PARTS
For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO
(Black) (White)

llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

N

4163549 Hook, Heater
Element

4159477 \Washer

4160051 Washer, Sealing

4159567 Washer

4159583 Washer

11 718829 Locknut

12 9740416 Element, Heater

13 4162521 Grommet,

Heater Element
14 4163554 Washer, Heater

[e2JNé) BN @V)

Element
15 718537 Nut, Heater

Element
16 9741192 Bracket,

Thermostat

17 9741786 Thermostat
18 9741196 Thermostat

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
8 4172103



FILL AND OVERFILL PARTS
For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO
(Black) (White)
llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

2 4162103 Clamp, Hose
3 9741568 Water Inlet and
Hose Assembly
4 4161545 Gasket, Rubber
5 4171300 Nut (Fill Air Gap)
6 4161505 Clamp, Hose
7 9741906 Fill Valve
Assembly
8 3369139 Screw, 10-16 X 3/8
9 309330 Strap (Flexible
Connector to Tank)
0 4159424 Screw, 4-40 X 3/4
1 9740811 Switch, Overfill
Control
12 4161732 Standpipe,
Overfill
13 4161670 Gasket, Flat
I 14 4161596 Nut, Standpipe
15 4171216 Float & Retainer
Assembly
16 4171116 Lever, Overflow
Switch

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4172103 9



UPPER WASH AND RINSE PARTS

For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO
(Black)

(White)

llus.
No.

Part
No.

DESCRIPTION

N

(o2 JN&) I~ @V)

10

13
14

17
18

9740307
9740763

4162655
4162609
4171540
4171541

4161737
4171240
9741993

4161737
4171544

4171566
4171565

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

10

Tube & Connector
Assembly
Connector,
Vertical Conduit
Conduit, Vertical
Retainer, Conduit
Retainer, Manifold
Manifold,

Upper Arm

Screw

Washer
Wash/Rinse Arm
Assembly

Screw

Tube (Manifold to
Receiver)
Receiver, Manifold
Support, Receiver

4172103



FRAME AND TANK PARTS

For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO
(Black) (White)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4172103 11



FRAME AND TANK PARTS

For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO
(Black) (White)

llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

1 4171627 Short Frame
Assembly
(Includes Items 2,
18, 19, 21 & 23)
2 343641 Screw, 10-16 X 1/2
3 4161631 Door Seal Assembly
(Includes Item 4)
4 4161608 Clip, Seal
5 4161626 Bumper, Door
7 9740303 Clip, Retainer
8 3367670 Screw
9 4171197 Actuator,
Interlock Switch
10 308306 Pushnut
11 4160092 Keeper, Latch
12 9741435 Screw, 10-16 X 3/8
13 9741251 Bracket,
Top Panel Anchor
14 9741257 Screw, 7-19 X 1/2
16 9741276 Support, Lower
Panel
17 4162151 Screw, 10-32 X 1/2
18 4171620 Frame Assembly
(L.H.)
19 9741173 Cross Frame, Rear
20 9740120 Sleeve, Actuator
21 4171619 Frame Assembly
(R.H.)
22 9741690 Screw
23 9742264 Cross Frame,
Front
24 Kick Board
4171618 (Black)
9742213 (White)
9742214 (Almond)
25 4162911 Foot, Leveling (4)
27 4159372 Screw,
10-32 X 3/8
28 4161369 Enclosure,
Elec. Supply
4159396 Screw,
8-18 X 1/2
29 3382404 Shield, Insulation
32 9741966 Tank
(Serviced Complete
with Frame)
34 304658 Start Relay
35 4159403 Screw,
8-18 X 1-1/4

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
12 4172103



UPPER RACK AND TRACK PARTS

For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO
(Black) (White)

Part

. No.

DESCRIPTION

© oo~ O B w N

10

12

13

15

16

18

9741953

4161226
9741972

9741816

9741823
3369071
718829
3374701
9741062
718817
300844

9741951

300845
4162048
4171550

9740021
4160480

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

4172103 13

Upper Rack
Assembly
(Includes Items 2,
3,4,5&15)

Nut, Roller
Bearing & Spacer,
Rack Roller
Roller ,Upper
Rack Track (4)
Screw

Track, Rack (2)
Nut, Lock

Stop, Track (2)
Washer

Washer, Cup
Roller,

Rack Track
Screw, Track
Roller

Endcap,

Front or Rear (2)
Bumper,

Upper Rack
Quadrant, Divider
Tip

Clip, Partition

3



)\,

A\
AN

\R\W\WN

LOWER RACK PARTS

For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO
(Black) (White)

llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

1 4171638 Lower Rack
Assembly
N (Includes Items
X 2,3&5)

N 2 4162321 Axle,
N> Lower Rack (8)

4162322 Wheel,
Lower Rack (8)
9742246 Basket,
d Silverware
5 4171555 Bumper,

]
[i Lower Rack (2)

-\ (a7
A\WN
A\
.D\
i [7
X/
[/
[7
"
D w

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
14 4172103



DOOR AND LATCH PARTS

For Models: KUDC230B0, KUDC230BWHO0
(Black)

(White)

lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 9742113 Screw and Washer 13 Bracket, Spring 30 9740170 Detergent
Assembly Mounting Dispenser
2 4159513 Washer 4161958 R.H. & Gasket Assembly
3 3369139 Screw, 10-16 x 3/8 4161957 L.H. (11? \é-, 60 HZ-%
4 9741590 Latch Mechanism 15 4159184 Screw, 10-32 X 3/8 (Includes Item 24)
Assembly 16 4161594 Bracket, R.H. 31 9742181 Barrier,
6 4171443 | D Door Stop Detergent Cup
,K'Qgém&(;,r 19 4161587 Bracket, R.H. Hinge 33 9741419 Screw And
7 4163577 Insulation 20 4171237 Spring, Door Washer (4)
Inner Door Counterbalance (2) 34 4171221 Fill Hole Plug
8 9740922 Screw & Washer 21 4161563 Pin, Hinge Assembly
Assembly 22 4161585 Clip, Hinge Pin (Includes Item 35)
9 4161592 Bracket, L.H. Retaining 35 4162496 Washer,
Door Stop 23 9740851 Screw Fill Hole Plug
10 9740847 Plug Button 24 4171447 Seal, Detergent 36 4161667 Nut, Rinse
11 4160355 Bearing, D St Dispenser Agent Dlspenser
nsert @) 0 | 25 9741365 Screw,8-18X1/2 | 37 4161545 Gasket, Rinse
12 4162949 V Barrier, 26 9741678 Bimetal Assembly Agent Dispenser
|ni2?rDO%rr”er 27 4161295 Baffle, Lower 38 9741234 Rinse Agent
(Includes Item 41) 28 9741050 Screw, 8-18 X 1/2 Dispensing Valve
39 4161589 Bracket,
L.H. Hinge
41 4162950 Vapor Barrier,
FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST Corner (2)
4172103 15



	DOOR AND PANEL
	BLOWER
	CONTROL PANEL
	LITERATURE
	PUMP AND MOTOR
	LOWER WASHARM AND STRAINER
	HEATER
	FILL AND OVERFILL
	UPPER WASH AND RINSE
	FRAME AND TANK
	UPPER RACK AND TRACK
	LOWER RACK
	DOOR AND LATCH

